

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H18000048243 3)))



H180000482433ABC/

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

m .				
To:	Division of Corporations		≥: 8	
	Fax Number : $(850) 617-633$	3	FEB	
			μ- co -η	
From:			B 12	
	Account Name : GEFALD WEINE	ERG, P.C.	(T) (T)	
	Account Number : 120030000043	<i>r</i>		
	Phone : (800)342-985 Fax Number : (800)354-338		6	
	Fax Number : (000,334-000	T	- XTE ORID	
	address for this business entit	w to be r	sed for future	
er the email	address for this business entity t mailings. Enter only one emai	l address	please.**	
annuar repor	C Martings, Sheer only one owar		•	
Email Addres	s:		~	
		<i></i> .	······································	
	Foreign Limited Liability Con	ipany		
	BDG PSL-FD, LLC	• •		
6	Certificate of Status	0		
	ETHICALE OF STATES	·	Dron	
	Certified Copy	0	RECEIVED	
	Certified Copy	0 03	RECEIVED	
	Certified Copy Page Count	03	RECEIVED	
	Certified Copy		RECEIVED FEB 1 2 2018	
	Certified Copy Page Count	03	RECEIVED FEB 1 2 2018	
	Certified Copy Page Count	03	FEB 1 2 2018	
	Certified Copy Page Count	03	FEB 1 2 2018 S. WARRI	
	Certified Copy Page Count	03	RECEIVED FEB 1 2 2018 S. WARRE FEB 1 2 20	
	Certified Copy Page Count Estimated Charge \$	03	FEB 1 2 2018 S. WARRI	

.....

с. Р

Feb. 12. 2018 11:02AM GEALD WEINBERG

No. 0573 P. 2



February 12, 2018

1

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

GERALD WEINBERG, P.C.

SUBJECT: BDG PSL-FD, LLC REF: W18000013732

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Judy A Leggett Regulatory Specialist II Registration Section FAX Aud. #: H18000048243 Letter Number: 518A00002881

1.1

eb. 12 2018 - 11:02A	M GEALD WEINBERG	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	No.0573 P. 3
	(HISOOOC	2482433)	
APPLICATION BY FO		MPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO THE	RANSACT BUSINESS
	TON 603.(902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE SINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:	FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FC	REIGN LIMITED LIABILITY
BDG PSL-FD, LLC			
(Name of Foreign I	imited Liability Company; must include "Lim	itted Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
l'unne unavailable, susse alternate ra	me adopted for the purpose of transacting business in	Florida. The alternate name must include "Linuted Liability Com	xxxy(""LL.C," or "LLC.")
2. Delaware		3	
(Juristiction under the inw of a t	ach formign unsted liability company is organized)	> (FEI manther, if appli	cable)
4	(Date first transacted luminess in Florida, if prov (See anchore 505.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to det	r to registration.)	
2500 Pourth Domesta IV			un. Ltd.
5. 3500 South Dupont Hi (Street Address of P	anway	6. c/o Blumenfeld Development Gro	
Dover, Delaware 1990]		300 Robbins Lane	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Syosset, NY 11791	EB
		NOT negotiable)	S≩ ~
7. Name and street addres	g of Florida registered agent: (P.O. E	Sox NOT acceptance)	
Name:	Marjorie S. Margolies		
Office Address:	c/o Weisman, Brodie, Starr & Marg	colies, P.A.	
	140 N. Federal Highway, 2nd Floo	r, Boca Raton, Florida 33432	D F

Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Zip : 0.4+)

Name and Address:

(City)

\$. The name, title or capacity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to manage is/are: Title or Capacity: Title or Capacity: Name and Address:

SEE ATTACHED	·····		
		2	
		-	

(Use attachments if necessary)

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (if the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in 6.817.155, F.S.

(H180000482433)

Jonathan E. Cohen

Typed or printed same uf rights

Feb. 12. 2018 11 02AM

(H180000482433)

No. 0573 P. 4

8.

Edward Blumenfeld, President c/o Blumenfeld Development Group, Ltd. 300 Robbins Lane Syosset, NY 11791

David Blumenfeld, Vice President c/o Blumenfeld Development Group, Ltd. 300 Robbins Lane Syosset, NY 11791

Brad Blumenfeld, Vice President c/o Blumenfeld Development Group, Ltd. 300 Robbins Lane Syosset, NY 11791

Jonathan E. Cohen, Vice President c/o Blumenfeld Development Group, Ltd. 300 Robbins Lane Syosset, NY 11791

David J. Kaplan, Vice President c/o Blumenfeld Development Group, Ltd. 300 Robbins Lanc Syosset, NY 11791

ö FEB 12 PH FILED ມ ເມ

(H18000048243 3)

Feb. 12. 2018 11:02AM (GEALD WEINSERG (H-1800004824 3 3) No. 0573 P. 5 Delaware Page 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "BDG PSL-FD, LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE NINTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2018.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "BDG PSL-FD, LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2018.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.



Authentication: 202123098 Date: 02-09-18

6747936 8300 SR# 20180870360 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

(17280004824 3